Date: March 11, 2024

To: Town of Woodstock

Jason Scranton, Director of Public Works

From: Stacy Petro, Owner

Map 5165, Block 8, Lot 04-04

Subj: Sediment Basin Plan for Paine Rd.

This notice is to inform the Town of Woodstock and Jason Scranton, Director of Public Works, that

I hereby authorize the Town of Woodstock and/or its' contractors, to commence any work in conjunction with the Sediment Basin Plan for Paine Rd, as prepared for the town by J & D Civil Engineers LLC, job #21170, dated March 6, 2-24, that requires access to property that I own on Paine Rd. (Map 5165, Block 8, Lot 04-04).

Rd., prepared for the town by J & D Civil Engineers LLC, job #21170, dated March 6, 2024.

PDEA authorizes the Town of Woodstock and/or its' contractors, to commence with the work as described in the plan prepared for the town by J & D, to include work to be done on PDEA property, (Map 5165, Block 8, Lot 04-07).

Ronald Petro

President, Paine District Estates Association